
General $1,089,855

Capital Outlay $1,099,129

Special Education $338,905

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.851

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,865,296

$175,824

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,041,120Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $125,501,395

Owner Occupied $180,329,272

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $41,643,686

Total $347,474,353

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

15.7

22.2%

35.2

$48,871Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 289.728

9-12 143.950

304.944

152.751

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 461.185 486.945

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 491

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 65

District Dropout Rate 0.4%

% Special Needs Students* 15.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 5.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

40

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 88

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 462

Educational Funds $10,041

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 465.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

26

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.6

19.2

18.3

20.5

19.7

74

2021-2022 Profile of Garretson School District 49-4

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 27.507 29.250

505 2nd St, Garretson, SD  57030

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,553

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,118,337

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$561,848

$38,497

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $215,481

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,422,687

County $13,907

State $2,014,538

Federal $113,606

Total $3,564,739

$1,050,219

$0

$0

$0

$640,370

$0

$175,824

$124,950

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,050,219 $941,144

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$97,321

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$346,250

$422,020

$177,172

$518

$58,773

$799

$141,149

$0

$0

$0

$348,350

$47,675

$169,878

$54,327

$17,035

$0

$0

$0

$46,756

$68,829

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$146,557 $7,256 $0

$0 $0 $0

$471,527 $28,546 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,932,736

$95,828

$0

$273,520

$269,237

$92,019

$0

$190,777

$117,945

$0

$0

$0

$0

$138,850

$533,266

$32,989

$0

$77,221

$95,536

$12,572

$0

$60,583

$20,747

$0

$0

$0

$0

$16,124

$170,697

$260

$0

$145,820

$105,359

$16,004

$0

$182,432

$5,504

$270,969

$0

$0

$0

$39,346

$109,141

$396

$0

$39,693

$1,420

$11,086

$0

$46,238

$49,969

$25,041

$0

$0

$0

$68,481

$9,517

$0

$0

$38,059

$799

$3,172

$0

$20,044

$141,149

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$588

$4,796

$18,960

$0

$0

$42

$1,112

$0

$0

$348,350

$355

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Garretson School District 49-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$332,385 $296,604

$3,897,862 $701,377 $841,585Total Expenditures

$3,110,912 $849,038 $936,390 $351,466 $212,740 $374,203


