

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Garretson School District 49-4

505 2nd St, Garretson, SD 57030 Home County: Minnehaha Area in Square Miles: 88

Student Data	
--------------	--

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	491
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	462
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	465.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	65
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	74
% Special Needs Students*	15.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	5.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.4%
District Attendance Rate	94.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.9
Number of Graduates	40

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data				
	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip		
РК	27.507	29.250		
KG-8	289.728	304.944		
9-12	143.950	152.751		
Total	461.185	486.945		

E-----

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$10,041
* Includes selected expe	

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

General Aid	\$1,865,296
Special Education	\$175,824
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$2,041,120

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$347,474,353
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$41,643,686
Owner Occupied	\$180,329,272
Agricultural	\$125,501,395

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.3
Math	19.2
Reading	20.6
Science	20.5
Composite Score	19.7
Number Tested	26

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$48,871

15.7

35.2

0.0

22.2%

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,553

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,089,855
Capital Outlay	\$1,099,129
Special Education	\$338,905
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.851
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Garretson School District 49-4

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,422,687	\$1,050,219	\$640,370	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$13,907	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,014,538	\$0	\$175,824	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$113,606	\$0	\$124,950	Food Service	\$332,385	\$296,604
Total	\$3,564,739	\$1,050,219	\$941,144	Other Enterprise	\$46,756	\$97,321

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,118,337	\$68,829	\$561,848	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$38,497	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$346,250	\$58,773	\$169,878	
Administration Services	\$422,020	\$799	\$54,327	
Fiscal Services	\$146,557	\$7,256	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$471,527	\$28,546	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$177,172	\$141,149	\$17,035	
Other Support Services	\$518	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$348,350	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$215,481	\$47,675	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$3,897,862	\$701,377	\$841,585	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,932,736	\$533,266	\$170,697	\$109,141	\$9,517	\$0
PK Instruction	\$95,828	\$32,989	\$260	\$396	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$273,520	\$77,221	\$145,820	\$39,693	\$38,059	\$588
Administration Services	\$269,237	\$95,536	\$105,359	\$1,420	\$799	\$4,796
Fiscal Services	\$92,019	\$12,572	\$16,004	\$11,086	\$3,172	\$18,960
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$190,777	\$60,583	\$182,432	\$46,238	\$20,044	\$0
Transportation Services	\$117,945	\$20,747	\$5,504	\$49,969	\$141,149	\$42
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$270,969	\$25,041	\$0	\$1,112
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$348,350
Co-Curricular	\$138,850	\$16,124	\$39,346	\$68,481	\$0	\$355
Total Expenditures	\$3,110,912	\$849,038	\$936,390	\$351,466	\$212,740	\$374,203

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.